FRONT TRACK BAR RELOCATION BRACKET

Installation Instructions SR E e
27O & #Q0783

Application ;i ff i %Y

Suzuki Jimny 4th '18-

Components J & il

@ Bracket 185 EEAEE 1pcs
@) Tube shield HEEEA .. 1pcs
3 Bolt %4 (M12x1.25X100).cc e 1pcs
@ Nut #2118 (M12x1.25) 1pcs
(® Washer #5J(12M) 1pcs
® Bolt 1844 (M14X1.5X80)....coere 2pcs
(@ Nut #2118 (M14x1.5) 1pcs
Washer Z5J(14M) 1pcs

Caution = $HI1H

«Installation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools
to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.
ZERFAGHENRMETERNTURRZE - ZRERTEHAS ERRERENSE -

«Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
ZERAFSET MIBHRNZEBECRUENHERRELCE - BREEFSERHFM -

Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.
ZERBEFEEAFH T ERBHRBERES - AR BIERBKEBRBERANE LH -

Instructions %2 5 i B 2. Place the M14x1.5x80 hex head bolt at the bottom

1. Take down the Front radius arm front bolt. Install the M12x1.25x100  and place the tube shield on the middle of the
bolt and 12M washer go through the Front radius arm bushing.

Screw in with the M12x1.25 nut. (Torque value: 100 N/m) (Torquevalue: 1I00N/m) =
T ERIRIR MR F 2 EMLL 25X 100 MALIMES) - i T wma ML OGOSARBAEET 75, - MEEL
Ui 4 B 22 22 4 5 L FIMIL 21 2508 R4 - (94687 100 N/m) BATUERGHERMER - (R4#317 100 N/m)

<83

bracket make sure the bolt go thourgh.

3. Place the M14x1.5x80 hex head bolt at top of the bracket and make sure the rear panhard rod.
Screw it in with 14M washer and M14x1.5 nut. (Torque value 120 N/m)
FERAM14x1.5x809M B IR#A FBALEAEREEME 14MZES RM14x1.51R 18 $H2e 4 - (R4 0 120 N/m)

alled state ZEEH TR




